
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

CHANGE ORDER(s) 
 

AND /OR 
 

LETTER(s) OF EXTENSION 
 

--- 
 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2 
DATED 12/5/2013 

 
--- 
 

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 32853 
 

(CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING INC) 
 



\

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER
CIT OF LONG BEACH

LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

To: California Professional Engineering, Inc.
929 Otterbein Avenue, Unit E
La Puente, CA 91748

Date:
R-
Contract No. :
Program No. :

December 9, 2013
6859

32853
PWT190 1140

PROJECT: Traffic Signal Modifications

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in
the specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

1. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
install a traffic signal loop detector for the east
bound left turn pocket at Spring Street and Woodruff
Avenue, not depicted on the construction drawings,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of. .$ 985.92

2. Provide all labor, materials and
install a six (6) foot traffic signal
depicted on the construction drawing,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of

equipment
davit arm,

to
not

.$ 2,800.00

3. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
install a pedestrian push button on the north west
corner of Spring Street and Woodruff Avenue, not
depicted on the construction drawings,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the lump sum cost of .$ 1,500.00

4. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to remove
and replace existing traffic signal· pull boxes, as
follows: No. 3 pull box located on the north west
corner of Del Amo Boulevard and Locust Avenue and
No. 5 pull box located on the south east corner of
Spring Street and Snowden Avenue,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the lump cost of. .$ 1,000.00

In accordance with Section 3-3, Extra Work of the Standard Specifications
for Public Works, 2009 Edition, you are authorized to do the following:

5. Provide all labor, materials and equipment to
install red painted curbs at the intersection of Del
Amo Boulevard And Locust Avenue, and intersection of
Artesia Boulevard and Obispo Avenue,
as directed by the Project Engineer,
for the estimated cost of.. .$ 1,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCREASE TO THE CONTRACT COST $ 7,285.92
r·

R-6859-CCO#2, California Professional Engineering, Inc., Page 1 of 2



By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges
that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section
1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to
claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to
exist in his favor at the time of executing the release,
which if known by him must have materially affected his
settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby
releases the City from any unknown claims and waives its
rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered
full compensation for all obligations of the contractor
associated with this change order, and the City will not
be liable for any claim of the contractor for delays or
extra compensation resulting from performance of the
requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK WILL BE EXTENDED FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS
BEYOND THE DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE.

Recco:;;y~ '~?3Ap~ ~-b-IY
ChiefConstructionInspectr ate~ ContractorRepresentative (Date)

~ -~.X ~..,~ ~ G/ •• lld
~~~C~o-nstructionServices oflicer/hDat~):~ti~9 Director of Public Works
~ (Date)

/City Traffic Engineer (Date)

Funds are available for this purpose:

i

(Date)Financial Management

cc: Auditor
Accounting
City Clerk-Originals
Construction Division

R-6859-CCO#2, California Professional Engineering, Inc., Page 2 of 2


